Unrestricted (deficit) (69,430,284)

Total net position (deficit) $ (64,190,048)

Capital assets:
Equipment, net of depreciation

CITY OF LAS VEGAS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
STATEMENT OF NET POSITION

JUNE 30, 2020

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements 17

   PROGRAM REVENUES

OPERATING CAPITAL NET (EXPENSE)
CHARGES FOR GRANTS AND GRANTS AND REVENUE AND CHANGES

EXPENSES SERVICES CONTRIBUTIONS CONTRIBUTIONS IN NET POSITION

Functions/Programs
  Governmental activities:
   Economic development and

assistance $ 23,173,801 $ 109,838 $ -   $ 4,263,064 $ (18,800,899)
   Interest 6,798,454 -   -   -   (6,798,454)

Total governmental activities $ 29,972,255 $ 109,838 $ -   $ 4,263,064 $ (25,599,353)

General revenues:
Property taxes 22,688,441

Unrestricted investment earnings 1,278,477

 Total general revenues 23,966,918

   Change in net position (1,632,435)

Net position (deficit) - July 1, as previously reported (65,526,897)

Prior period adjustment 2,969,284

Net position (deficit) - July 1, as restated (62,557,613)

Net position (deficit) - June 30 $ (64,190,048)

CITY OF LAS VEGAS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements 18

TOTAL

DEBT GOVERNMENTAL

GENERAL SERVICE FUNDS

ASSETS

Cash, cash equivalents and investments (Notes 1D and 4) $ 21,647,682   $ -   $ 21,647,682

Restricted investments (Note 4) -   5,612,102   5,612,102

Receivables:

Accounts 17,767   -   17,767

Interest 20,159   262   20,421

Intergovernmental 3,399   -   3,399

Property taxes 662,331   -   662,331

Loans (Note 5) 12,265,272   -   12,265,272

Due from other funds 3,645,828   -   3,645,828

Land held for resale 3,011,329   -   3,011,329

Total assets $ 41,273,767   $ 5,612,364   $ 46,886,131

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

   AND FUND BALANCES

Liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 59,885   $ -   $ 59,885

Due to other funds -   3,645,828   3,645,828

Due to other governments 7,313   -   7,313

   Customer deposits 30,833   -   30,833

Total liabilities 98,031   3,645,828   3,743,859

Deferred inflows of resources:

Unavailable revenue - Loans 12,265,272   -   12,265,272

Unavailable revenue - Property tax 621,704   -   621,704

Total deferred inflow of resources 12,886,976   -   12,886,976

Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 12,985,007   3,645,828   16,630,835

FUND BALANCES:

Nonspendable:

Land held for resale 3,011,329   -   3,011,329

Restricted for:

Debt service (Note 7) -   5,612,102   5,612,102

Unassigned 25,277,431   (3,645,566)   21,631,865

Total fund balances 28,288,760   1,966,536   30,255,296

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of resources

and fund balances $ 41,273,767   $ 5,612,364

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position

  are different because:

   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,

   therefore, are not reported in the funds. (Note 6) 13,923

   Long-term liabilities, including bonds payable, are not due and payable

   in the current period and, therefore, are not reported in the funds. (Note 2A) (107,346,243)

[…]

management cannot reasonably estimate the impact to the Agency’s future cash flows or financial condition.

On March 27, 2020, the President of the United States signed into law the “Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic
Security (CARES Act).” The CARES Act, among other things, includes provisions appropriating funds from programs
of the United States Department of the Treasury and Department of Education to be used to make payments for specified
uses to states and certain local governments. There is no assurance the Agency is eligible for these funds, and will
continue to examine the impact that the CARES Act may have on its operations.

12.   Prior period adjustment

As of July 1, 2019, loans receivable and deferred inflows of resources have been restated to adjust for a loan due to the
Agency. Additionally, the intergovernmental receivable and accounts payable have been adjusted to properly reflect
transactions related to the Fremont Street Experience project. These corrections also impacted the Agency-wide
unrestricted net position deficit.

The impact of the restatement to the beginning balances is as follows:

General Fund
As Previously Reported

July 1, 2019 Restatement
Restated Balances

July 1, 2019
Assets:
Loans receivable 3,574,536$   4,252,907$   7,827,443$
Intergovernmental receivable 616   641,812   642,428
Other assets 37,353,918   -   37,353,918
Total Assets 40,929,070$   4,894,719$   45,823,789$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 7,704$   1,925,435$   1,933,139$
Other liabilities 1,566,130   -   1,566,130
Total libailities 1,573,834$   1,925,435$   3,499,269$

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable revenue - loans 3,574,536$   4,252,907$   7,827,443$
Other unavailable revenue 610,598   -   610,598
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 4,185,134$   4,252,907$   8,438,041$

Fund Balance:
Nonspendable 3,011,329$   -$   3,011,329$
Restricted 11,687,123   -   11,687,123
Unassigned 20,471,650   (1,283,623)   19,188,027
Total Fund Balance 35,170,102$   (1,283,623)$   33,886,479$

Governmental Activities
Net Position:
Investment in capital assets 15,759$   -$   15,759$
Net position - restricted 17,342,246   -   17,342,246
Net position - unrestricted (82,884,902)   2,969,284   (79,915,618)
Total net position (deficit) (65,526,897)$   2,969,284$   (62,557,613)$

CITY OF LAS VEGAS REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

36

13.   Recently issued accounting pronouncements

In May 2020, the GASB issued Statement No. 95, Postponement of the Effective Dates of Certain Authoritative Guidance,
which was effective immediately. The objective of this Statement was to provide temporary relief to governments and
other stakeholders in light of the COVID-19 pandemic. For the statements below that were impacted by this Statement,
the postponed dates are reflected.

In June 2020, the GASB issued Statement No. 97, Certain Component Unit Criteria, and Accounting and Financial